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Football : :
Fri., Sept. 1 at Dakota Hills (Waubay) 7:00 I - Groton
Fri., Sept. 8 Clark/Willow Lake 7:00 I I _ _
Fri., Sept. 15 Deuel (HC) 7:00 I I 605-846-6900
Fri.. Sept. 22 at Sisseton 7:00 1 1 : | =
oy
. Appa'f' ) Fri., Sept. 29 at Webster 7:00 I I ; I [ 3
- o eits Fri., Oct. 13 Mobridge-Pollock 7:00 ! - 7T
Becky Kotzer Fundraising Thurs., Oct. 19 First Round Playoffs : : JUMP ZOME
605-216-8894 OPportunities Thurs., Oct. 26 Second Round Playoffs I I I“FI_ATABI_ES
_ Fri., Nov. 3 Quarterfinals I l I Travis Kurth
eismante Thurs., Nov. 9 State at Dakota Dome
_AGENGY ! : : 605-846-0665
Mrty Welsntel : : l:ll"l“ﬁ E"EE
605/396-7341
weisag@nvc.net c ross m co u nt ry 1 l | I.Awn EARE
.;g;‘f 397-HAIR Thurs., Aug. 31 at Redfield 10:00 : : gﬁ";
W Tues., Sept. 5 at Britton 4:00 | PP :f z‘R]EBER
6AL ON Mon., Sept. 11 at Webster 2:00 Socce r i%,j LANDSCAPING
il BOUTIQUE/,, Thurs., Sept. 14 at Roncalli (Lee Park) 4:00 T TR
Z Tues., Sept. 19 at Deuel (Clear Lake) 4:00 BOYS GIRLS syl
Mon., Sept. 25 GROTON (0GGC) 4:00 Fri. Sept. 1 t Dakota Vall 6:00 4:00
AMERICAN FAMILY Thurs., Sept. 28 at Sisseton 4:00 -y S€pt. al tlakota Taney ' '
Girls JV at 8:00
Insure carefully, dream fearlessly. Thlll'S., Oct. 5 NEC at Webster 1:00 T Sent. 5 t IV Christi 4:00 -
Ryan Likness Thurs., Oct. 12 Region at Webster 1:30 sutes.é etp 9 at SF Chrl.st[an ) 1:00 Fm;‘glﬁ?xl;‘;ffjﬁ;‘;f:;j;g
Agency, Inc. Sat., Oct. 21 State at Yankton Trail, S.F. aty Sept. a -nistian ) 605-380-7811
717 Main St,, Britton Thurs., Sept. 21 JV Christian 4:00
605-448-2357 v I I yb I I Sat., Sept. 23 at Tea Area 11:00 — e T INI
olleyba GEesTer
420 2nd Ave, Sisseton Tues., Aug. 29  at Ipswich Sat., Sept. 30 Dakota Valley 1:00 605/397-2311
24 Iir claims service: 1-800-692-6326 (C at 5:00, JV at 6:00, Varsity to follow) at Garretson 1:00 Www.gl'ﬂmmﬂl'ﬂ.mm
www.amfam.com Thurs., Aug. 31 Sisseton Tues., Oct. 3 1st I.!ou.nd Playoffs
Groton (C/7th at 5:00, JV/8th at 6:00, Varsity to follow) Sat., Oct. 7 Semi-Final Playoffs S & S Lanben
-Amerlcan Tues.’ sept. 5 at Webster Al'ea Sat., Oct. 14 State at Brandon Valley "‘”w‘“gmx
Legion Post #39 | (¢/7th at 5:00, IV/8th at 6:00, Varsity to follow) 201 East Hwy 12
Lounge: 603-337-2603 | Thyrs.. Sept. 7  at Aberdeen Roncalli Groton
Downtown Grot *9 : -
oWhToWR roTom (C/7th at 5:00, 1V/8th at 6:00, Varsity to follow) Boys Go If 605/397-2361
Q - ° ° f\r{
Kn Bonv SHOP Mon" SePt' 11 JH MOb"dge Pollock Tues., Aug. 29 at Lee Park, Abdn. Hive W)‘V(eg Fies r%
Lndover, 3D (7th and 8th grade games at 5 p.m.) y g 413 N Congress St
UM . Thurs., Sept. 7 0GGC, Groton berd ’
Kevin Raap ThllI'S., Sept. 14 at CIark/W|IIow Lake Tues., Sept. 12 at Redfield Aberdeen
41709 Hwy 12, Andover | (C/7th at 5:00, JV/8th at 6:00, Varsity to follow) ! . . . . (605) 229-2270
605/380-8539 . Thurs., Sept. 14 Tiospa Zina Invite @ B k tb I I
Sat., Sept. 16  at Hamlin Tournament Dakota Magic Golf Course L aS 9 @ 5
Sat., Sept. 16  JH at Redfield Tournament Thurs., Sept. 21  at Sisseton Tues Def e5d _GBE,;;I‘\';EE Blcsh:iftli?nk_DH Edward Jones
i Tues., Sept. 19  at Warner e o e ieetel Fri, Dec.5  Hamiin o
Lweza'fwdg (C/7th at 5:15, JV/8th at 6:30, Varsity to follow) Oct. 1-2 State at Hart Ranch, R.C. :h}lr;, Defé 14 a: ‘SNiSS:tcont | In-person or online
Becah Flichs (605) 846.0580 | Thurs., Sept. 21 at Tiospa Zina Tues. Dec. 19 at Roncalli We can meet your way
- (C at 5:00, JV at 6:00, Varsity to follow) Thurs., Dec. 21 Roncalli Travis Schuring
l Mon., Sept. 25 at Florence/Henry Fri., Dec. 29 Pine Ridge at Mitchell (1:30 p.m.) Financial Advisor
(7th at 4:00, 8th/C at 5:00, JV at 6:00, Varsity to follow) Fri., Dec. 29 at Waverly/South Shore &

Tues., Jan. 2 at Warner

Cub Cadel" Tues., Sept. 26 Great Plains Lutheran Thurs., Jan. 4  at Clark/Willow Lake

®
(C at 5:00, JV at 6:00, Varsity to follow) co mmun |ty Eve nts i, s Clark/Willow Lake

Thurs., Sept. 28 JH with Britton-Hecla Tues., Jan. 9~ Aberdeen Christian
(7th at 4:00, 8th at 5:00) Thurs., Jan. 11 Tiospa Zina
. Sat., Jan.13 Dakota Valley
MASSEY FERGUSON Mon., Oct. Z MObrldge'POIIOCk sept' 1o NO SCHOOL ThllI'S., Jan. 18 Milbank
Harry Implement | (¢/ at 4:00, 1V/ at 5:00, Varsity to follow) Sept. 4......... NO SCHOOL - Labor Day Sat., Jan. 20 Great Plains Lutheran
Ferney ~ 395-6421 Thurs., Oct. 5 Milbank Sept. 8......... Family Ft.m Fest . _I:I:n., lajn. ZZ25 3\; lll)o:thwestern
Hanlon (C/7th at 5:00, IV/8th at 6:00, Varsity to follow) Sept. 9-10..... Groton Airport Fly-In/Drive-In Friu"l’;n a;é ateWZ besrter — s |
S e J eesscsccs i i °9 ° . . New C::rsr:;:jcet,:gg
Brothers Monday, Oct. 9 Britton-Hecla :ep: ?0 g'ty::'de Rzm;: :_ge e Sat., Jan. 27 at Madison Classic Elochg g ons
- (C at 5:00, JV at 6:00, Varsity to follow) ept. 10....... UL AL C UL / Mon., Jan. 29 Florence/Hem‘y CONSTRUCTION  Perry Blocker
| Haul i i X
rave auling Th Oct. 12 D | Sept. 11....... Homecoming Coronation Thurs., Feb. 1 at Deuel Ly
LR |canind of Stockdams urs., Oct. cue ) Sept. 15....... Homecoming game with Deuel Sat., Feb. 3 at Madison Classic seroseun Sl
I 395-6531 (C/7th at 5:00, lV/8th at 6:00, VarS|ty to fO"OW) Sept 15 TigerPaIIoza Thurs., Feb. 8 Redfield Bath, SD 57427 prblocker@hotmail.com
M]’S e S ;at-, 0;*- 14 at rllbafndeZ"rnev Sept. 28........ P-T Conferences (1:30-8:00) ;:t-, FF*;‘L %o ;‘oﬁﬁ;‘;;ffpo"ock Krueger Brothers
onvenience Store on., Oct. 16 at Langford Area Sept. 29 ....... NO SCHOOL - Faculty Inservice Fri.. Feb. 16 Britton-Hecla Road Maintenance,
105 US-12 (JH (1 or 2 TBD at 4:00, JV at 6:00, Varsity to follow) Oct. 4 .......... Fall Planning Day and Career Expo at NSU Sat.,, Feb. 17 at Florence/Henry Gravel & Dirt
Groton Tues., Oct. 17 Northwestern voiiey for curey  O€t 5.eeeeeene. Fall Picture Day Tues., Feb. 20  Region 1A at high seed Dave: 397-8387
397-2717 (C/7th at 5:00, JV/8th at 6:00, Varsity to follow) Oct. 9........... NO SCHOOL - Native American Day ;:"u?éi)l:gg. 22 :te%:»:r J :e:tci;:rg‘:tf,::‘:(‘.' ic Center) Roger & Dan: 397-2618
. . : : . i. Feb. isti ivi -
JOHNSON AGENCY | Fri., Oct. 20 at Redfield 115 ooz Lake Region Marching Festival Tues., Feb. 27 Region 1A at high seed Fg [lichs Sales
Real Estate & (C/7th at 5:00, JV/8th at 6:00, Varsity to follow) Oct. 14......... Pumpkin Fest Thurs., Feb. 29 SoDak 16 = al&&Semce
. : o . . viding sales & service
Il;:u::h:csinSeBrr\;lkc:s Mon., Oct. 23 Faulkton Area Oct. 20......... End of First Quarter Fri., Mar. 1 Region 1A at high seed for lawnmowers |
y Johnson, / . Oct. 24......... ASVAB Test Tues., Mar. 5 SoDak 16 in NE South Dakota %
102 N. Main Street, Groton | (JV at 6:00, Varsity to follow) Oct. 31 NCRC Test March 7-9 State at Brookings
605-397-2424 ° o T T eccccceee . . (605) 397-7228 ~ www.fliehssales.com
‘ Fri., Oct. 28 JH Tourney at MatchBox ,, ;; Downtown Trick or Treat March 14-16  State at Rapid City | FULL CIRCLE AG '
Groton TlleS., Oct. 31 Reglon 1A Oct. 31......... UMC Trunk or Treat
605-397-8456 | Thurs., Nov. 2  Region 1A Nov. 10 ........ Veteran’s Day Program (2:00) [otmarrowls; |figior. Toahty
rooDFAIR Tues.,Nov.7  SoDak 16 Nov. 22-24. ... Thauksgiving ¥acation === GRAIN, AGRONOMY, ENERGY, FEED
SHELL o Nov. 23 ........ Community Thanksgiving Dinner Groton: 605-824-6851
@EXPRESS . Nov. 16-18 State at Rapld CIty www.fullcircleag.com

i~ Base Kamp Lodge

FarmersUnion 18 N Main ?Base[,(ml_'.*ﬁ;”eSD.com

INSURANCE  Groton
J.R.Johnson 397-8155
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DACOTAH BANK | GO WITH SUPPORT.

R 7 East US Hwy 12 | Groton | (605) 397-2711 | dacotahbank.com 3o T 1505 X Broaday, Groton

5 605/397-8145




